

## **Government Gazette**

ISSN-0157-833X

No. S82 1 December 2023



Plumbers and Drainers Licensing Act 1983

## **Plumbers and Drainers Licensing Board: Appointment of Member**

I, Nicole Susan Manison, Minister for Industry and Trade, under section 7(1) of the *Plumbers and Drainers Licensing Act 1983* and with reference to section 6(d) of the Act, appoint Trenna Durrelle Gibsone to be a member of the Plumbers and Drainers Licensing Board for 3 years commencing on the date on which this instrument is published in the *Gazette*.

N. S. MANISON Minister for Industry and Trade

Dated 27 November 2023